2.11 Post-tax return on average risk-weighted assets 1.65

Ratios — cash basis1

24.0 Return on net tangible equity4 19.5

1.33 Post-tax return on average tangible assets 1.06

2.26 Post-tax return on average risk-weighted assets 1.86

Capital ratios

9.0 — tier 1 capital 9.0

13.3 — total capital 13.0

55.3 Cost:income ratio (excluding goodwill amortisation) 56.4

1 Cash-based measurements are after excluding the impact of goodwill amortisation.
2 The second interim dividend of US$0.29 per share is translated at the closing rate on 31 December 2001. Where required, this dividend will be converted

into sterling or Hong Kong dollars at the exchange rates on 29 April 2002.
3 Total shareholder return (TSR) is the increase in the HSBC share price with dividends assumed to be reinvested. The peer index is the TSR of our defined

peer group of financial institutions.
4 Cash basis attributable profit divided by average shareholders’ funds after deducting average purchased goodwill.

H S B C  H O L D I N G S  P L C

Annual Review 2001

1

Geographical Distribution of Results

Year ended Year ended
Figures in US$m 31 December 2001 31 December 2000

Profit/(loss) before tax — cash basis
% %

Europe 4,182 47.5 4,021 39.0
Hong Kong 3,883 44.1 3,692 35.9
Rest of Asia-Pacific 1,096 12.4 1,270 12.3
North America 623 7.1 993 9.6
Latin America* (977) (11.1) 324 3.2

Group profit before tax — cash basis 8,807 100.0 10,300 100.0

Goodwill amortisation (807) (525)

Group profit before tax 8,000 9,775
Tax on profit on ordinary activities (1,574) (2,238)

Profit on ordinary activities after tax 6,426 7,537
Minority interests (1,020) (909)

Profit attributable 5,406 6,628

Profit attributable — cash basis 6,213 7,153

* Includes US$520 million of losses on Argentina currency redenomination and an additional general bad debt provision of US$600 million in respect of
Argentina.

Distribution of Results by Line of Business

Year ended Year ended
Figures in US$m 31 December 2001 31 December 2000

Profit/(loss) before tax — cash basis
% %

Personal Financial Services 3,504 39.8 3,037 29.5
Commercial Banking 2,385 27.1 2,780 27.0
Corporate, Investment Banking and Markets 4,030 45.8 3,563 34.6
Private Banking 412 4.7 547 5.3
Other (1,524) (17.4) 373 3.6

Group profit before tax — cash basis 8,807 100.0 10,300 100.0